

CNR No:PBSM010005562024 **CASE No:CM-30-2024**

Punjab State Civil Supplies Corporation Ltd. Vs Amar Chand

Present: Sh.Bhupinder Singh Advocate for appellant.

Notice to respondent not issued as correct address not filed. Thereafter, an application under Order 5 Rule 20 CPC has been filed on behalf of appellant. Heard. In view of the contents mentioned in the application, the same stands allowed. As such, respondent be summoned by way of publication in the newspaper "Chardikalan" for 05.05.2026 on filing publication fee within 7 days.

Date of Order: 07.01.2026
Sania, Stenographer

(Amita Singh)
Additional District Judge-1
Sri Muktsar Sahib
UID No.PB0225